WILLOW RIDGE 2ND ADDITION

Deputy County Recorder

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That WBL Lochner, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, owner of the following described property situated in the City of White Bear Lake, County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota: That part of Lot 22, "STRAWBERRY ACRES", according to the recorded plat thereof, lying westerly of a line drawn from a point on the north line of said Lot 22, distant 490 feet easterly of the northwest corner thereof to a point on the north right of way line of Minnesota Department of Transportation Right of Way Plat No. 62—2, distant 490 feet easterly of the southwest corner of Lot 25 of said "STRAWBERRY ACRES", as measured along said north right of way line and along the north right of way line of Minnesota Department of TOGETHER WITH The following described property in Ramsey County, Minnesota: Lot 26, except the East 330 feet thereof, "STRAWBERRY ACRES", according to the recorded plat thereof; That part of the East 330 feet of Lot 26, said "STRAWBERRY ACRES", lying westerly of a line drawn from a point on the north line of said Lot 22, distant 490 feet easterly of the northwest corner thereof to a point on the north right of way line of Minnesota Department of Transportation Right of Way Plat No. 62—2, distant 490 feet easterly of the southwest corner of Lot 25 of said "STRAWBERRY ACRES", as measured along said north right of way line and along the north right of way line of Minnesota Department of Transportation Right of Way Plat No. 62—1, EXCEPT that portion of said Lot 26 lying southerly of the northerly right of way line of Minnesota Department of Transportation Lot 24, "STRAWBERRY ACRES", according to the recorded plat thereof; That part of Lot 25, "STRAWBERRY ACRES", according to the recorded plat thereof, lying northeasterly of the following described line: Beginning at a point on the west line of said Lot 25, distant 50 feet north of the southwest corner thereof; thence run southeasterly to a point on the south line of said Lot 25, distant 50 feet from said southwest corner; TOGETHER WITH Lot 2, Block 2, WILLOW RIDGE, according to the recorded plat thereof, Ramsey County, Minnesota. Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WILLOW RIDGE 2ND ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use forever the public way as shown on this plat. In witness whereof said WBL Lochner, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this 👸 day of December Br. day of December, 2022, by Brudley J. Schafer President, WBL Lochner, LLC, a Minnesota The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ limited liability company, on behalf of the company. JENNIFER A MOYA NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA Notary Public Dallota County, MINNESOTA

My commission expires 01/31/2023 I Lee J. Nord, Professional Land surveyor, do hereby certify that I have surveyed or directly supervised the survey of the property described on this plat; prepared this plat or directly supervised the preparation of this plat; that this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey; that all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated on this plat; that all monuments depicted on this plat have been correctly set; that all water boundaries and wet lands, as defined in Minnesota Statutes 505.01 Subd. 3., as of the date of the surveyor's certification are shown and labeled on this plat; and all public ways are shown and labeled on this plat. December 1, 2022 Minnesota License No. 22033 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF PLANSEY

COUNTY SURVEYOR

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 505.02, Subd. 2, hove been fulfilled.

20.32, the City Council of the City of White Beer Lake, Minnesota approved this plat. Also, the conditions of Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subd. 2, hove been fulfilled.

PROPERTY TAX, RECORDS AND ELECTION SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.02, Subd. 9, taxes payable in the year and section 505.02, Subd. 9, taxes payable in the year on the land hereinbefore described have been paid. Also, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 772.12, there are no delinquent taxes and transfer entered this 2.11 day of 1.00 certain 1.00



